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Result of Poll for Proposed Loan. 

Wellington, 8th May, 1936. 

THE following notice, received from the Chairman, Thames 
Valley Electric-power Board, is published in accordance 

with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926. 

W. NASH, Minister of Finance. 

THAMES VALLEY ELECTRIC-POWER BOARD. 

Reticulation E,ttension Loan, 1936, of £75,000. 

PURSUANT to section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 
1926, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers 
of the Thames Valley Electric-power District held on the 
3rd day of April, 1936, on a proposal to borrow the sum of 
£75,000 for the purpose of purchasing, constructing, and 
providing electric works as defined in the Electric-power 
Boa.rds Act, 1925, in order to supply and to extend the supply 
of electricity within the whole of the Thames Valley Electric
power District, the voting was as follows :-

Votes. 
707 
99 

3 

For the proposal .. 
Against the proposal 

Informal 
As the number of votes recorded in favour of the proposal 

was more than three-fifths of the total number of votes 
polled, I hereby declare that the proposal was carried. 

Dated this 7th day of April, 1936. 
,ToSEPH PRICE, Chairman. 

Declarations of Desire to acquire British N atfonality. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wclli11gton, 7th May, 1936. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that declarations 
of desire to acquire British nationality in accordance with 

the provisions of subsection (5) of the section relating to 
the national status of married women set. out in the Schedule 
to the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zea
land) Amendment Act, 1934-35, have been made by the 
persons named hereunder. 

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. Adclress. 

--·---------~----

Bordignon, Vittoria 
Bugslach, Annie Marie 

(known as Buckley) 
Dalliessi, Mable 
De Groot, Florence Ger

trude 
De Menech, Gladys Gwen-

doline 
De Menoch, Teresa 

Di Pierri, Giuseppa 
Erceg, Margaret 
Franco, Miranda 
Frankovich (known as 

Fran.ks), Phyllis Marion 
Holm, Florence Maude 

Lundin, Hanna 
Marin, Mazzina 

Margolish, Miriam 
Menara, Virginia 

Nowodwqrski, Raca Leah 
(known as Raca Leah 
Stone) 

Oberer, Margaret Jane 
Shaw 

Primi, Antica .. 
Rostgard, Frederikke Marie 
Saric, Eva 
Talijancich, Ane 
Wicht, Olga Marie Jia 
Zino, Caterina .. 

Wellington 
Ngaruawah.ia 

Dunedin .. 
Whangarei 

Tait.a, Lower 
Hutt 

Taita, Lower 
Hutt 

Nelson 
Kiripaka 
Feilding 
Frankton 

Junction 
Hohonu, 

Westland 
Hihitahi .. 
Taita, Lower 

Hutt 
Cashmere .. 
Taita, Lower 

Hutt 
Auckland .. 

Edgecumbe 

Ruakaka .. 
Auckland .. 
Waimiha .. 
Te Kopuru 
Morningside 
Wellington 

Date of 
Declara

tion. 

5/3/36 
5/12/,'3/'i 

7/4/36 
14/12/3/'i 

14/2/36 

27/2/36 

3/3/36 
25/2/36 

11/12/35 
28/4/36 

9/3/36 

19/12/35 
6/3/36 

29/1/36 
19/2/36 

24/4/36 

8/4/36 

I Date of 
Certificate 

1of Natural
i Lmtion of 
I Husband. 

19/2/36 
23/3/35 

11/3/36 
20/11/35 

5/2/36 

25/1/36 

29/1/36 
23/1/36 

26/11/35 
· 23/3/36 

23/1/36 

21/10/35 
25/1/36 

10/12/35 
7/2/36 

4/4/36 

15/10/35 

21/4/36 9/12/35 
4/1/36 10/10/35 

14/11/35 13/8/35 
6/2/36 18/6/35 

15/11/35 1/11/35 
5/2/36 25/1/36 

Declarations of Desfre to retain, while in New Zealand, the 
Rights of a British Subject. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 7th May, 1936. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that declarations 
of desire to retain, while in New Zealand, the rights of a 

British subject in accordance with the provisions of section 3 
of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zea
land) Amendment Act, 1934-35, have been made by the 
persons named hereunder. 

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. 

Brynildsen, Ivy Robina 
Carstens, Annie Elizabeth .. 

Curin, Beryl Violet 
Gomez, Dorothy Evelyn 
Gonsalves, Louisa 
Gustafsson, Daisy 

Ho See, Mary 
Keller, Mary 
Lund, Mary Ellen 
Mare, Grace 
Modriniak, Shelagh Vivian 
Mravich, Ella Grace 
Scognamillo, Constance 
Stromso, Mary Ann 
Svenson, Gweneth Blanche 
Tarulcvicz, Evelyn Ethel 

Marie 
Vernon, Ann 

Address. 

Waipukurau 
Sandringham, Auck-

land 
Onehunga, Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Newmarket, Auck-

land 
Dunedin 
Kingsland, Auckland 
Christchurch 
Pakanae .. 
New Plymouth 
Opotiki .. 
Kaeo 
Auckland 
Hamilton 

Date of 
Declara• 

t.ion. 

28/2/36 
6/12/35 

11/11/35 
16/1/36 
8/1/36 

12/12/35 

22/2/36 
6/4/36 

29/1/36 
7/4/36 

11/12/35 
3/12/35 

13/11/35 
28/4/36 
9/3/36 

30/4/36 

Herne Bay, Auckland 27/3/36 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at K.aikohe on the 
10th June, 1936. 

Native Land Court Office, 
Auckland, 8th May, 1936. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in 
.L the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the 

Native Land Court sitting at Kaikohe on the 10th June, 
1936, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will 
allow. 

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar. 
[Tokerau, 1936-4.] 

SCHEDULE. 

No. 23. Applicant: Under-Secretary, Public Works Depart. 
ment. Name of .Land: Kohewhata 69. Nature of Appli
cation : Assessment of compensation for land taken for 
r.ailway purposes. 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wairoa on the 
2nd June, 1936. 

Registrar's Office, 
. Gisborne, 4th May, 1936. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in 
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the 

Native Land Court sitting at Wairo11 on the 2nd June, 1936, 
or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 

At the close of the business in Wairoa ·the Court will adjourn 
to Nub.aka. 

R. J. THOMPSON, Registrar. 
[Gisborne, 1936/37-4.] 

SCHEDULE. 

No. 37. Applicant: The Minister of Public Works. Name 
of Land : Rimuroa 2. Nature of Application : For assess
ment of the amount of compensation payable for the portion 
of the. said land taken for road purposes. 


