Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 8th May, 1936. Valley Electric-power Board, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926.

W. NASH, Minister of Finance.

THAMES VALLEY ELECTRIC-POWER BOARD. Reticulation Extension Loan, 1936, of £75,000.

PURSUANT to section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, PUBSUANT to section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers of the Thames Valley Electric-power District held on the 3rd day of April, 1936, on a proposal to borrow the sum of 475,000 for the purpose of purchasing, constructing, and providing electric works as defined in the Electric-power Boards Act, 1925, in order to supply and to extend the supply of electricity within the whole of the Thames Valley Electric-power District the voting was as follows :---power District, the voting was as follows :---

For the proposal			• • •	707	
Against the proposal	••	••		99	
Informal	••	••	••	3	

As the number of votes recorded in favour of the proposal was more than three-fifths of the total number of votes polled, I hereby declare that the proposal was carried. Dated this 7th day of April, 1936.

JOSEPH PRICE, Chairman.

Declarations of Desire to acquire British Nationality.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 7th May, 1936. I T is hereby notified for public information that declarations of desire to acquire British nationality in accordance with the provisions of subsection (5) of the section relating to the national status of married women set out in the Schedule to the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zea-land) Amendment Act, 1934-35, have been made by the persons named hereunder. Wellington, 7th May, 1936.

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

				T
Name.	Address.	Date of Declara- tion.	Date of Certificate of Natural- ization of Husband.	
Bordignon, Vittoria	Wellington	5/3/36	19/2/36	
Bugslach, Annie Marie	Ngaruawahia	5/12/35		
(known as Buckley)		, ,		
Dalliessi, Mable	Dunedin		11/3/36	I
De Groot, Florence Ger- trude	Whangarei	14/12/35	20/11/35	
De Menech, Gladys Gwen- doline	Taita, Lower Hutt	14/2/36	$\frac{5/2}{36}$	
De Menech, Teresa	Taita, Lower Hutt	27/2/36	25/1/36	
Di Pierri, Giuseppa	Nelson	3/3/36	29/1/36	
Erceg, Margaret	Kiripaka		$\frac{23}{1/36}$	
Franco, Miranda	Feilding	11/12/35		
Frankovich (known as	Frankton		$\frac{23}{3}/3/36$	I
Franks), Phyllis Marion	Junction	=0/ =, 00		I
Holm, Florence Maude	H o h o n u, Westland	9/3/36	23/1/36	
Lundin, Hanna	Hihitahi	19/12/35	21/10/35	I
Marin, Mazzina	Taita, Lower		25/1/36	
	Hutt	0,0,00	/ _/	I
Margolish, Miriam	Cashmere	29/1/36	10/12/35	I
Menara, Virginia	Taita, Lower Hutt	19/2/36	7/2/36	
Nowodworski, Raca Leah	Auckland	24/4/36	4/4/36	
(known as Raca Leah				ſ
Stone)	Edgeonmhe	9/1/26	15/10/35	
Oberer, Margaret Jane Shaw	Edgecumbe	0/4/30	19/10/39	
Primi, Antica	Ruakaka	21/4/36	9/12/35	
Rostgard, Frederikke Marie	Auckland		10/10/35	
Saric, Eva	Waimiha	14/11/35		
Talijancich, Ane	Te Kopuru	6/2/36		
Wicht, Olga Marie Jia	Morningside	15/11/35		
Zino, Caterina	Wellington	5/2/36	25/1/36	
	1			1

Declarations of Desire to retain, while in New Zealand, the Rights of a British Subject.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 7th May, 1936. Wellington, 7th May, 1936. I is hereby notified for public information that declarations of desire to retain, while in New Zealand, the rights of a British subject in accordance with the provisions of section 3 of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zea-land) Amendment Act, 1934–35, have been made by the persons named hereunder.

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

Name.	Address.	Date of Declara- tion.
Brynildsen, Ivy Robina	Waipukurau	28/2/36
Carstens, Annie Elizabeth	Sandringham, Auck- land	6/12/35
Curin, Beryl Violet	Onehunga, Auckland	11/11/35
Gomez, Dorothy Evelyn	Wellington	16/1/36
Gonsalves, Louisa	Auckland	8/1/36
Gustafsson, Daisy	Newmarket, Auck-	12/12/35
	land	, , , ,
Ho See, Mary	Dunedin	22/2/36
Keller, Mary	Kingsland, Auckland	6/4/36
Lund, Mary Ellen	Christchurch	29/1/36
Mare, Grace	Pakanae	7/4/36
Modriniak, Shelagh Vivian	New Plymouth	11/12/35
Mravich, Ella Grace	Opotiki	3/12/35
Scognamillo, Constance	Kaeo	13/11/35
Stromso, Mary Ann	Auckland	28/4/36
Svenson, Gweneth Blanche	Hamilton	9/3/36
Tarulevicz, Evelyn Ethel	,,	30/4/36
Marie		
Vernon, Ann	Herne Bay, Auckland	27/3/36

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Kaikohe on the 10th June, 1936.

Native Land Court Office, Auckland, 8th May, 1936.

Notice is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Kaikohe on the 10th June, 1936, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

[Tokerau, 1936-4.]

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No. 23. Applicant: Under-Secretary, Public Works Depart-ment. Name of Land: Kohewhata 69. Nature of Appli-cation: Assessment of compensation for land taken for railway purposes.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wairoa on the 2nd June, 1936.

Registrar's Office, Gisborne, 4th May, 1936. N OTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wairoa on the 2nd June, 1936, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. At the close of the business in Wairoa the Court will adjourn to Net the to Nuhaka.

[Gisborne, 1936/37-4.]

R. J. THOMPSON, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No. 37. Applicant: The Minister of Public Works. Name of Land: Rimuroa 2. Nature of Application: For assess-ment of the amount of compensation payable for the portion of the said land taken for road purposes.